WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Disclaimer : The management of Camp Fairyland will make every effort to provide the child with utmost care and attention. However, unforeseen accidents may occur that are not under anyone's control, such as viral infections, mosquito or bee bites, injuries or even death due to camp's activities or like occurrences. By signing below I, the parent or legal guardian of the child agree to the following:

_____(print name of parent or guardian), as a Ι, parent or guardian of my Child, understand that Camp Fairyland takes reasonable precautions to insure that programs and activities at Camp Fairyland are conducted by qualified personnel in a safe and responsible manner. I authorize my Child's participation in all Camp Fairyland activities, or organized by Camp Fairyland third party activities, including but not limited to horseback riding, gymnastics, ropes course, swimming, water sports, land sports, archery, riflery, rafting, canoeing, bicycling and hiking. I acknowledge that there are risks inherent in any such activities, which could result in injury to or the death of a participant. I assume all of these risks and I hold harmless and do hereby release, discharge and indemnify Camp Fairyland, it's directors, officers, agents and employees from all liability for loss, damage, injury or illness to my Child and my Child s property relating to or deriving from my Child s presence at Camp Fairyland and my Child's participation in Camp Fairyland activities (including in travel to or from Camp Fairyland) by whatever cause. I understand that programs, destinations and locations of "Out of Camp Trips" may vary due to weather conditions, a participant's needs, and the health or safety precautions that directly affect a particular program or activity, and other unforeseen conditions. I also understand that Camp Fairyland reserves the right to transfer a participant from one program to another at any time.

I, as a parent or guardian of my Child, on behalf of my Child, hereby grant permission for Camp Friendship to use, publish and disseminate any photograph, video or voice recording, of my Child taken during the Camp Fairyland session in newspapers, magazines, brochures, web sites, or other media for promotional purposes.

I am the Parent or Guardian of the Minor
--

Signature of Parent/ Guardian Date

Address_____